
FESTIVAL OF IDEAS
14 March 2022

TIME IN 
GMT Climate Impacts Fossil Fuels National Ambition and Action COP 27

Decoloniality (Institutional 
Transformation)

Building Power

5:00

Introduction to Decoloniality - 
EAST
Activate Agency (Kera Sherwood-O'Regan, 
kera@activate.film)

Disability and climate allyship 
SustainedAbility (Jason Boberg, jason@sustainedability.
org)

6:00

Gender-just Climate Solutions 
that will Drive the Transition to a 
Green Future
PICAN (Jeshua Hope, jeshua.pican@gmail.com)

7:00

Promoting Green Resilient and Inclusive Cities in South Asia
CAN South Asia (Nakul Sharma, nakul@cansouthasia.net)

Indigenous rights and UNFCCC - EAST
Activate Agency (Kera Sherwood-O'Regan, 
kera@activate.film)

8:00

Promoting & respecting 
human rights in Nationally 
Determined Contributions
Center for International Environmental Law (Lien 
Vandamme, lvandamme@ciel.org)

9:00 Accounting of loss and damage 
finance
DanChurchAid (Mattias Söderberg, msd@dca.
dk)

National Transition to 100% Renewable Energy with local Solutions in the South
International Network for Sustainable Energy (Gunnar Boye Olesen, gunnar.olesen@inforse.org)

Defenders of our planet: 
Protecting Environmental Human 
Rights Defenders in the face of 
restrictions 
Civicus (Dr Paul Mulindwa, paul.mulindwa@civicus.org)10:00 Protecting poor migrants under 

distress in South Asia
CAN South Asia (Sanjay Vashist, 
sanjay@cansouthasia.net)

Just Transition - How can we build alliances for climate and social justice across different 
actors and sectors?
Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung & Climate Action Network (Yvonne Blos, Yvonne.Blos@fes.de)

Global campaign and mobilisation 
opportunities in 2022/2023 and 
links to the Global Stocktake
Climate Action Network FR (RAC-France) (Marine 
Pouget, marine.pouget@reseauactionclimat.org)

Story sovereignty and storytelling 
for impact - EAST
Activate Agency (Kera Sherwood-O'Regan, 
kera@activate.film)

Climate Education and Role of 
Youth 
ParyavaranMitra (Mahesh Pandya, 
paryavaranmitra502@gmail.com)

11:00

A Fair Shares Phaseout: A Civil Society Equity Review on an Equitable Global Phase out of 
Fossil Fuels
Civil Society Equity Review (Victor Menotti, victormenotti@gmail.com)12:00

Call to Action! Digital Organizing 
Bootcamp and People-powered 
Campaigns to Win in the New Normal
CAN International, 350.org, Avaaz, GSCC (Mickey Eva, 
meva@climatenetwork.org)

The Bad and the Ugly: how to 
expose countries that are 
backsliding on the Paris 
Agreement
Climate Observatory (Stela Herschmann, Stela@oc.
eco.br)

Call to Action! Digital 
Organizing Bootcamp and 
People-powered Campaigns to 
Win in the New Normal
CAN International, 350.org, Avaaz, GSCC (Mickey Eva, 
meva@climatenetwork.org)

Introduction to Decoloniality - WEST
Activate Agency (Kera Sherwood-O'Regan, 
kera@activate.film)

13:00 #EndFossilFuels - Global parents groups 
are mobilising for climate action including 
an intersectional and multisolving 
approach - #Act4OurKids
Parents for Future Global (Agnes Imgart, 
parentsforfuture@riseup.net, agnes.imgart@freenet.
de)

From Scotland to Egypt: 
how faith actors can 
leverage action for climate 
justice at COP27
ChristianAid (Mariana Paoli, 
mpaoli@christian-aid.org)

Stockholm+50 and the 
political strategy towards 
international cooperation on 
fossil fuels
Fossil Fuel Non-Proliferation Treaty 
Initiative (Michael Poland, 
michael@fossilfueltreaty.org)

Civil society participation in 
environmental policy in post-
Soviet countries
Friends of the Earth Germany/CAN EECCA (Celia Zoe 
Wicher / Olha Boiko, celia.wicher@bund.net)

14:00 Learnings from climate and 
disaster risk finance multi-actor 
partnerships for enhancing loss 
and damage finance
CARE International (Sven Harmeling, 
sharmeling@careclimatechange.org) 

Civic Space on the Road to 
COP27 
CIEL (Francesca Mingrone, fmingrone@ciel.org)

Introducing the Fossil Fuel Treaty — a global mechanism to manage a just 
transition
Fossil Fuel Non-Proliferation Treaty Initiative (Michael Poland, michael@fossilfueltreaty.org)15:00

Fair Shares - What are they 
good for? 
EcoEquity / Climate Equity Reference Project (Tom 
Athanasiou, toma@ecoequity.org)

Indigenous rights and UNFCCC - 
WEST
Activate Agency (Kera Sherwood-O'Regan, 
kera@activate.film)

Civil society action: ten years, 
ten trends
CIVICUS: World Alliance for Citizen Participation (Inés M. 
Pousadela, ines.pousadela@civicus.org)

16:00 Shutting down fossil fuels: A dialogue with the Global Gas and Oil Network on 
justice, equity and the supply-side of climate ambition
Destination Zero / Global Gas and Oil Network, Catherine Abreu, catherine@destinationzero.earth

Gearing Up Towards COP27: How 
Young People are Empowering 
Each Other in High-Level Decision-
Making Spaces
Care about Climate (Haley Campbell, 
Hailey@careaboutclimate.org)

17:00

Shutting down dirty, building up 
clean
CAN-Energy / Oil Change International (David Tong, 
david.tong@priceofoil.org)

SAFE Cities: How Local Governments Are 
Phasing Out Fossil Fuels
Stand.earth (Anne Pernick, anne@stand.earth)

Aligning COP15-COP27 
outcomes to enhance climate, 
biodiversity and rights ambition 
FARN (Catalina Gonda, cmariagonda@farn.org.ar)

Story sovereignty and storytelling 
for impact - WEST
Activate Agency (Kera Sherwood-O'Regan, 
kera@activate.film)

Civic Space on the Road to 
COP27 
CIEL (Francesca Mingrone, fmingrone@ciel.org)

18:00


